
EVALUATION

Refuse & Recycling Container Solutions and Related Products,
Equipment & Services

Last updated by Addendum #3 on Sep 19, 2022 11:25 AM

 Request for Proposal

 EGSD

  10000, 10006, 10007, 10045, 10056... show all
Project ID:  226024

Release Date: Friday, August 5, 2022
Due Date: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 2:00pm 
 Posted  Friday, August 5, 2022 11:08am
All dates & times in Mountain Time - Arizona

Addenda & Official Notices
Addenda & Notices issued following the posting of the project

4All

3Addenda

1Notices

A. ITEM ONE:
1. Due Date remains unchanged and is due September 20, 2022, 2:00 p.m. Local Arizona Time.

B. ITEM TWO:
1. Section J. Vendor Response, Item 4, Forms to be filled out, Section 4.3 is hereby revised to read, 

"Attachment F, Exhibit A, OMNIA Partners - Response for National Cooperative Contract."

Please use the See What Changed link to view all the changes made by this addendum.

See What Changed

Addendum #1
Aug 11, 2022 4:13 PM

 You are viewing the Public project page
Click here to go back to your Project Dashboard

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/tucson-az/projects/17661/addenda?addendum-number=3
https://procurement.opengov.com/portalucson-az/projects/17661/addenda?addendum-id=10387&addendum-display=diff


A. ITEM ONE:
1. Due Date remains unchanged and is due Tuesday, September 20, 2022, 2:00 p.m. Local Arizona 

Time.
B. ITEM TWO:

1. Pre-Submittal Date/Time is hereby changed to Thursday, August 18, 2022, at 1:00 p.m. Local 
Arizona Time.

Please use the See What Changed link to view all the changes made by this addendum.

See What Changed

A. ITEM ONE:
1. Due Date is hereby changed and is due on Tuesday, October 4, 2022, 2:00 p.m. Local Arizona Time.

B. ITEM TWO:
1. Question: Can the City clarify what markings they want on the carts other than the serial numbers 

and in what quantities? The price page indicates a possible 4 color in mold label in which the price will 
depend on the size of the label desired.

2. Answer: Please see Attachment G - Recycle Bin Imprint and (4) jpeg images.
C. ITEM THREE:

1. Price Page is hereby replaced in it's entirety with Revised Price Page.

A. ITEM ONE:
1. Due Date is hereby changed and is due on Tuesday, October 4, 2022, 2:00 p.m. Local Arizona Time.

B. ITEM TWO:
1. Question: Can the City clarify what markings they want on the carts other than the serial numbers 

and in what quantities? The price page indicates a possible 4 color in mold label in which the price will 
depend on the size of the label desired.

2. Answer: Please see Attachment G - Recycle Bin Imprint and (4) jpeg images.
C. ITEM THREE:

1. Price Page is hereby replaced in it's entirety with Revised Price Page.

 

Addendum #2
Aug 12, 2022 2:42 PM

Addendum #3
Sep 19, 2022 11:25 AM

Official Notice #1: Addendum
Sep 15, 2022 4:30 PM

 You are viewing the Public project page
Click here to go back to your Project Dashboard

https://procurement.opengov.com/portalucson-az/projects/17661/addenda?addendum-id=10411&addendum-display=diff


 You are viewing the Public project page
Click here to go back to your Project Dashboard


